66 H A Z LU X® H A Z A R D O U S LO C ATI O N LI G HTI N G PR O D U C TS A N D ACC E SSO R IE S
CL A S S I FI C ATI O N
—
VC Series
Class I Division 2,
Groups A, B, C and D hazardous
location combination unit
CLASS I

L10 89' 80'
—
Numbering system
Lighting fixture
—
Lighting fixture
Part
Part
number Description
1  Series/capacity VC 6V-20W, NICD
V12N 12V-24W, NICD
2  Lamp/wattage L1 2 x MR16 LED 6V 4W
L7 2 x MR16 LED 12V 4W
L9 2 x MR16 LED 12V 5W
L10 2 x MR16 LED 12V 6W
3  Voltage 03 120/277V 60 HZ
4  Housing/face color GG Gray/gray
5  Legend color R Red legend
G Green legend
6  Diagnostics Blank Advanced Diagnostics non-audible
DA Advanced Diagnostics audible
NEX Nexus® wired
NEXRF Nexus® wireless
—
Accessories (order as a separate item)
Description Part number
Additional special bit for tamper-proof screws 690.0454-E
Series/capacity
VC
Lamp/wattage
L1
Voltage
03
Housing face/color
GG
Legend color
R
Diagnostics
AD
1 3 52 4 6